Q

SRR

Super Clawbot Build Instructions




ii Remove

4l

PORT 9
Claw Motor

L

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

(m

(2x)
Nut 8-32 Keps

(1x)




P

(2x)
Screw 6-32 X 0.500” Sllver

|

—~

2X)
crew 8-32 X 0.250"

w

T

—~
N
>

)
ring Flat

o
[+5]

e

2

(2x)
Inner Rlvet

T

(2x)
Outer Rlvet

(1x)
2-Wlre Motor 393 with

Integrated Encoder Module

Use the encoder
Instructlons to
assemble encoder.

PORT 1

Left Drive Motor
with Integrated
Encoder Modules

gl

(4x)
Plastic Spacer, smm

(1x)

4" Wheel

(4x)
Shaft Collar

(1x)
4" omnl-DIrectlonal Wheel

(2x)
High Strength 6T Sprocket

XX

4" (1x)

1% )
Drive Shaft (3* Long) '¥1)

(1x) ﬁﬁ}

Drlve Shaft (4" Lontl;) ‘




o

(1x)
Chassls Rall 2x1x25

Screw 8-32 x 0.250”

T

(2x)
Bearing Flat

B

(65X)
Hlgh Strength Chaln Link




i

Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

(=

(2x)
Nut 8-32 Keps

¥

(2X) (2x)
Outer Rlvet Inner Rivet

(2x)

Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

T 0

(2x)
Screw 6-32 X 0.500” Sllver

|

(2x)
Bearing Flat

2

(1x)
2-Wire Motor 393 with
Integrated Encoder Module

Use the encoder
Instructlons to
assemble encoder.

(2Xx)

PORT 10
Right Drive Motor

with Integrated
Encoder Modules

Standoff 3.00~ 11

) ‘




o

(4x)
Plastic Spacer, smm

H @

(1x)
4" Wheel

37(1X)

(4x)
Shaft Collar

(1x)
4’ 0mnl-Directlonal Wheel

l (1x)

(2x) Drive Shaft (3" Long) ! 1 1
High Strength 6T Sprocket

4" (1x)

(1x) e
* Drive Shaft (4” Long) }1)

Screw 8-32 x 0.250”

Bearing Flat




L

(65X)
High Strength Chain Link

L

(8x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

=

(8X)
Nut 8-32 Keps

(1)
Angle 2x2x25




Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

(m

(8x)
Nut 8-32 Keps

(8x)
(1x)
Angle 2x2x25
(4x)

32 X 0.250"

Screw 8-

(m

(4x)

Linear Slide Bracket

Nut 8-32 Keps

(2x)



—~
d
x%
—

Nut 8-32 Keps

(6x)
Plastic Spacer, smm

(3x)

LIne Tracker

(3x)
Screw 8-32 X 1.500"

Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

I

(2x)
NUt 8-32 Keps

—
[

>

=

Bumper Swltch




f P A ST LT AT TS

/./{ & & &

\

Lo e o
Vet aaissssasisrenassscsnas

b
o
“—
(=]
=
P
=
o
-
=
o
s
¥}

LXe]
-
=4
o
(=9

Shoulder Joint Motor

PORT 7

,,/,/
,ﬁ/r \

\rﬁk&n\k&.&k&%k&kk%l«k%.%.&.%.N.K.&.&u
QQQQQQQQ&Q&QQ@%U&&QQ..NQ.N.N.N

\
/

/;

/Jggggqvaﬂmagpﬂvyggggg’ﬂﬂapagd

QQQQQQQQQEQQ QQQQQQQQQQQQ\
(2o SY SV AN T AR Y S A A A A 4 WD 8T 8T T
2o Ay
&QQQQQDQQ

2 8 8 Z g 83 &

L REDTITETETILTELTITITE
& 8.8 g

L

(4x)

32 X 0.500” Sllver

Screw 6

3
&
= 5 e
= =
ﬂ ~ o qe

) R 3

L @ = T 5

o = )

|~ [<5) 172)

S (3} et w
ok ~s ~= ~3 oy
=< & < O XW. > >
Sm & N O" &8 Cgo

S £ =
P £ (%)
0 NG =
: : ”
> 5 5 S
N & g B
| W w &=
0 o (=]
i .. Sl ~B ~c
=& > N > o]
N Q ~N L = (-~ ZS
- o= AN ~

11



e

(8x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

(—

(4x)
Nut 8-32 Keps

8-32 Nylock (2x)

8-32 Keps (4x)

(4x)
Nut 8-32 Nylock
= 8-32 Nylock (2x)

(4x)

S

[0

g

a

i}

3

o

#)

2

3 o]
S

W]

@

) &

"

|

310

Bearing Flat e
2 e

y | B
"
@
| (68
il
xfffs]

(5x)

Shaft Collar

(1x)

=

4 '_%I_ﬂ_a_ﬂ_%ﬂ_u_ -

BE B ARADRADTRATECDRARDRADWE B WEEG

R

(XX

(1x)
Metal 12-Tooth Plnlon

—

~

S=
~—<n

5 ¢

for

feocaamwwe

(1x)
Hlgh Strength 12T Sprocket

ArARAIVCLARARAAR U

PREE TS

(2x)
Drive Shaft (3 Long) (1:1)

e

12



%

(4X)
Shaft Collar

(1x)
36T Gear

(3x)
Plastic Spacer, 4.emm

(3x) 8mm (1x)
Plastic Spacer, smm

H®

Metal 12-Tooth Pinlon

37(1x)

4" (1X)

(1x)

Drive Shaft (3 Long) (1) e
(1x) :!E! N

Drive Shaft (4” Long) ‘1 1

%%

(3%) el
Shaft Collar

(1x)

Plastic Spacer, 4.emm

(1x)
36T HIgh Strength Gear

1 oa 5 st

Metal Instert

(2X)
Metal Gear Insert

'&Q“““"\‘AQ“‘!“QQ“.Q\‘AQ“

(1x)

Drive Shaft (3" Loni) (: 1 ) |

oo st e

san s

Tilasses




# (1x)
Linear Slide Track 12*

I e K e O L A e s |

(1x)
Screw 8-32 x 0.250”

| (2x)

Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

(2x)

Screw 8-32 x 0.375”

(am

o (1x)
("1 standoff 0.50”

(4x)
Nut 8-32 Keps

(1x)
. Bearing Flat
(1x)

LImit Switch _

Ve

0.500"”

, / 0.250"
=

0:375"

(2x)

(2x)

(1x)

(2x)
% Plastic Spacer, 4.6mm
(7] |

Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

(2X)
Round Gear Insert

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.750"

| (1x)

60T HIgh Strength Gear

(1x)
Bearing Flat

(1x)
Linear Slide Track 12"

TR T T |

14

0.500" (2x) 0.250” (1x)

0.750" (2X)




Sok bR epo il

7
7 - au& * Soren,
4

ac T Tha S S SR SR EERL TR TR 8 W S
IR TR TR e T TR T Tha T T TS TR TR

/\QQQQQQ&&&QQQQQ%Q&&Q%&QQQQ\

/e

(1x)

(3X)
Shaft Collar

(2x)
Teflon Washer

~,

(1:1) standoff 0.50”
—
S e——

/a
haft (3” Long) 1)

Plastlc Spacer, 4.6mm

(1x)

)
o
N
o
<
o~
20!
)
g
b
[
)

! |

Hlgh Strength
24T Sprocket
Nut 8-32 Nylock
(1x)

Drive S
Bearing Flat

(6X)

C-Channel 1x5x1x25
(3x)

Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

Hlgh Strength
18T Sprocket

(1x)

(1x)
(1x)
(6x)

—
>
<
~




AT R

iR e )Jd S - S8 4J/
S T, SR B AICREY
SRAnEanaentaWs o s a WS o .vuaa/

0.250"” (4x)

.,Fﬂa.ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂa.a,
999900@9090‘

ngogﬂgaaalﬂﬂwn.
JJJJOJD?GQO?

\DDDQDUDDD QBDDQDEDOB.BQUDD\

AL,

m |

(6X)

Screw 8-32 X 0.375”

(e

/

\

(1x)

Limlt

Switch

(2%)

Nut 8-32 Keps

standoff 1.00” (111
Long) (1:1)

Screw 8-32 x 0.250”

(2x)

Screw 8-32 X 0.500"
Nut 8-32 Keps
Optical Shaft Encoder
1/8" Shaft Coupler

|
Drive Shaft (2

(2x)

(2x)

(2x)
(2x)

(3x)
Bearing Flat
(4x)

Outer Rlvet
(4x)

Inner Rivet
(4x)

(4x)

16



#*

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

(m

(1x)
Shaft collar

o)

(65X%)
High Strength Chain Link




(6x)

-32 X 0.250”

Screw 8

Nut 8-32 Keps

%

(6x)
(4x)

32 X 0.250”

Screw 8-

Nut 8-32 Keps
2X1x16 Chassls Rall

(4x)
(2x)

18



*

(4x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

(4x)
Nut 8-32 Keps

(2x)
15x16 Chassls Rall

(1x)
VEX Arm Cortex
Microcontroller

(1x)
VEXnet Key 2.0

(4x)
4" ZIpTle




#*

(2x)
Screw 8-32 x 0.750"”

(2x)

Nut 8-32 Nylock

(1x)
Plus Gusset

(1x)
60T HIgh Strength Gear

el

(4x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.750"

(—

(4x)
Nut 8-32 Nylock

(2x)
Angle Gusset

20




Plate 5x5

o

(4x)
Nut 8-32 Nylock

(3x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

-

(4%)
Screw 8-32 x 0.500"

32) (3x)
V' Standoff 0.50"
|
|

(2%}
Bearing Flat

0.250" (1x)

0.250" (2x)

0.500" (4x)

e

(1x)
Nut 8-32 Nylock

i

(2x)
Plastlc Gear Insert

(1x)
Plastic Spacer, 4.6mm

(1x)
Screw 8-32 X 1.500”

(—




#3 (1x)

Plate 5x5

(2x)
Nut 8-32 Nylock

s
-

0.250" (2X)

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

=)

(2x)
Angle Gusset

# (4x)

Nut 8-32 Nylock

0.500” (2X) ; P
(4x) z

Screw 8-32 X 0.500” T/. &
(— 8

(2x) EQ L
Bearing Flat - U@ .

- !
Aﬁ// A
0.500" (2x)

22



¥

(1x)
2-Wire Motor 393

(1x)
Shaft Collar

(2X)
Screw 6-32 x 0.250" Sliver

=

(1x)

Drive Shaft (3" Long) \1:1)

PORT 8
Wrist Joint Motor

P

(3x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

(1x)
Shaft Collar

(1x)
Plastic Spacer, 4.6mm

(1x)
Metal 12T PlInion

23



%

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

=

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

" (2x)

Plastic Spacer, 4.emm

G (2x)
U standoff 0.50”

(2x)
Nut 8-32 Nylock

(1x)
C-Channel 1x2x1x15

0.250" (2x)

0.500" (2X)

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

|

(2x)
Plastlc Spacer, 4.6mm

(4x)
Nut 8-32 Nylock

24

0.500"” (2x)




*

(4x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

(m

(2x)
45 Degree Gusset

(2x) o
Standoff .00 11/

%

(2X)
Screw 8-32 X 0.375"”

T

(2x)
Nut 8-32 Keps

(1x)
Ultrasonic Range Finder




%

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

(m

(1x)
High Strength 18T Sprocket

(2x) A
Standoff 0.50" \*"/

e

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250"

=

(2x)
Shaft Collar

(1x)
Hlgh Strength 24T Sprocket

(1x) N
Drive Shaft (3" Long) (1)

_l
26




%

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.250”

(2x)
Screw 8-32 X 0.500”

(6X)
Teflon Washer
N
,f/,f) -‘
{{
\ (2Xx)
Nut 8-32 Nylock

(1x)
C-Channel 1x2x1x15

0.500" (2x)

(72x)
High Strength Chain Link

5B me

QDDDBIBIIOD‘
E 8B 588 S

J




(2x) (2x) (1x)
Screw 8-32 x 0.375" Nut 8-32 Keps LCD Display

(= e {Z

LCD Display P/N 276-2273
(Optlonal)

28




(4x) ax (2x)
Screw 8-32 x 0.375"”  Nut 8-32 Keps Battery Strap




~

J

O

Loi’ \O
HOLOW

0

@
@
@
©

3
7
8
g

@

=
L

/]

Wiring Diagram

2 Wire EXtension s CIED Left Drive
3 Wire Extension s CZDMC 29 i M) Claw
3 Wire Extension s GzDMC 29 s (M) Wrist
(EEDMC 29 = (ME Ibow
(EEDMC 29 i (W) Sholilder

2 Wire Extension —@ Right Drive

Digital

l | —
Ultrasonic Out&o)) === 3 Wire Extension e |
Ultrasonic [n@&o]) s 3 Wire Extension eI —
Upper Limit Switch ¢—) s 3 Wire Extension e Ol
Lower Limit Switch ¢—2 2| NN N U :
Bumper Switch ¢—3) === 3 Wire Extension (5| e | ]
B:Elbow (lower) Encoder () cemc)| NI TN ﬁ: \Q\ :
Elbow (lower) Encoder G ==iz)| IS 3 T >
m:Shoulder (upper) Encoder () cec)| ININE N =
Shoulder (upper) Encoder G ) ceio)| IS 0
10
11
12
5P
— L
Anal ()
nalog Left Line Sensor i 3 Wire Extension . | | S
Center Line Sensor i 3 Wire Extension i [ @& |
Right Line Sensor === 3 Wire Extension T g
4 -
5 =
[ <<
7
a8
1| /——

UART/I2C

=== LCD TX Port
o)

ooollf

30

L
B | CD RX Port

=4 Wire Extension o (an ) Left Drive IEM o (3n JRight Drive IEM



